Blue Ridge Educational Center

606 Massanutten Avenue P.O. Box 1820 Front Royal, Virginia **540-631-9503**

Schedule of Fees July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2022

FEES FOR DAY SCHOOL

Effective July 1, 2022, the daily rates for special education day school services for the 2022-2023 school year are as follows:

\$210.00 for full-time students (5.0+ hours of instruction and/or support).

\$157.50 for 3/4 time students (3.1-4.9 hours of instruction and/or support).

\$105.00 for 1/2 day students (up to 3 hours of instruction and/or support).

A no show fee of \$50 per occurance may be billed for unexused absences.

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR

The daily rate for ESY 2023 is \$157.50 for a 4 hour day.

INDIVIDUAL TUTORING (1 on 1)

\$35 per/hour

\$75 per/hour: reading or writing remediation

The fee is due at the time of each session unless other arrangements are made.

TUTORING CANCELLATION FEE

No-shows and cancellations with less than 2-hour notice are subject to a \$35.00 fee.

RETURNED CHECK FEE

There is a \$35 fee for returned checks.

Private-paying individuals can apply for tuition based on a sliding fee scale (fee is based on income and other factors).